RESOLUTION 7 of 2022

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton Board of Aldermen, in regular session, approved the following resolution;

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton and the Haughton Metropolitan Planning Commission of Bossier Parish are considering amendments to Article 6; District Development Standards of the Unified Development Code relative to new minimum lot sizes in the R-LD; Residential Low Density District;

WHEREAS, the Haughton Metropolitan Planning Commission of Bossier Parish is studying proposed new lot sizes in the R-LD zoning district;

WHEREAS, all existing subdivisions, within the Town of Haughton incorporated limits and any applications for new residential subdivisions, submitted prior to August 9, 2022, are not subject to this resolution;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town of Haughton Board of Aldermen to enact a Six (6) month moratorium, subject to renewal, of the acceptance or consideration of any new applications for an R-LD; Low Density Residential zoned development which contains any individual lot sizes of less than 70' in width and 140' in depth and no less than 9,800 square feet of minimum lot area.

Upon motion by	duly seconded by
and carried, the foregoing Resolution adopte	ed by the Town of Haughton in regular session
convened on August 9, 2022.	
Yeas:	
NI.	
Nays:	
Absent:	
, accorn.	
Abstain:	
Mile D. T. Old	<u></u>
Misty Pee, Town Clerk	Kim Gaspard, Mayor